
 

 
 1  

DECLARATION OF VINCENT J. RUBINO, III, Case No. 5:21-CV-03076 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice) 
ffabricant@fabricantllp.com 
Peter Lambrianakos (pro hac vice) 
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice) 
vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
Enrique Iturralde (pro hac vice) 
eiturralde@fabricantllp.com 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Telephone: (212) 257-5797 
Facsimile: (212) 257-5796 
 
Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712) 
bwang@raklaw.com 
Minna Y. Chan (CA SBN 305941) 
mchan@raklaw.com 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90025 
Telephone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-9226 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
AGIS Software Development LLC 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
WHATSAPP LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,  
 

Defendant. 

 Case No. 5:21-cv-03076-BLF 
 
Hon. Judge Beth Labson Freeman 
 
DECLARATION OF VINCENT RUBINO 
IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC’S 
UNOPPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO ATTEND THE 
SEPTEMBER 2, 2021 CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE VIA 
ZOOM OR TELEPHONE (L.R. 7-11) 
 
Case Management Conference 
Date:  September 2, 2021 
Time:  11:00 a.m. 
Location: Courtroom 3 
 

 

Case 5:21-cv-03076-BLF   Document 42-1   Filed 08/26/21   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 
 2  

DECLARATION OF VINCENT J. RUBINO, III, Case No. 5:21-CV-03076 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

I, Vincent J. Rubino, III, do hereby declare as follows: 

1. I am a partner at the law firm of Fabricant LLP.  I submit this declaration in support 

of Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC’s (“AGIS” or “Defendant”) Unopposed 

Administrative Motion for Leave to Attend the September 2, 2021 Case Management Conference 

via Zoom or Telephone.  I am familiar with the facts set forth herein. 

2. I am lead counsel for AGIS and reside in New Jersey. One other counsel for AGIS 

also resides in New Jersey. Two other counsel for AGIS reside in New York. 

3. The ongoing COVID-19 pandemic continues to create concern over in-person contact 

through meetings or travel.  States are reimposing limitations in light of the new wave of the “delta 

variant” of the COVID-19 virus, which is found to be highly contagious.  I and my co-counsel would 

thus prefer to take precautions to limit in-person contact and to minimize travel needs. 

4. On August 26, 2021, Plaintiff WhatsApp LLC indicated it does not oppose AGIS’s 

request. 

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on 

August 26, 2021 at Livingston, New Jersey. 

 

_/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III _______________ 
  Vincent J. Rubino, III 

Case 5:21-cv-03076-BLF   Document 42-1   Filed 08/26/21   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

