1	Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice) ffabricant@fabricantllp.com	
2	Peter Lambrianakos (<i>pro hac vice</i>) plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com	
3	Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice)	
4	vrubino@fabricantllp.com Enrique Iturralde (pro hac vice)	
5	eiturralde@fabricantllp.com FABRICANT LLP	
6	411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206 South Rye, New York 10580	
7	Telephone: (212) 257-5797 Facsimile: (212) 257-5796	
8	Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712)	
9	bwang@raklaw.com Minna Y. Chan (CA SBN 305941) mchan@raklaw.com	
10	RUSS AUGUST & KABAT	
11	12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025	
12	Telephone: (310) 826-7474 Facsimile: (310) 826-9226	
13	Attorneys for Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC	
14	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
17	WHATSAPP LLC,	Case No. 5:21-cv-03076-BLF
18	Plaintiff,	Hon. Judge Beth Labson Freeman
19	V.	DECLARATION OF VINCENT RUBINO
20	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,	IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC'S
21	Defendant.	UNOPPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO ATTEND THE
22		SEPTEMBER 2, 2021 CASE
23		MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM OR TELEPHONE (L.R. 7-11)
24		Case Management Conference
25		Date: September 2, 2021 Time: 11:00 a.m.
26		Location: Courtroom 3
27		_



I, Vincent J. Rubino, III, do hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am a partner at the law firm of Fabricant LLP. I submit this declaration in support of Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC's ("AGIS" or "Defendant") Unopposed Administrative Motion for Leave to Attend the September 2, 2021 Case Management Conference via Zoom or Telephone. I am familiar with the facts set forth herein.
- 2. I am lead counsel for AGIS and reside in New Jersey. One other counsel for AGIS also resides in New Jersey. Two other counsel for AGIS reside in New York.
- 3. The ongoing COVID-19 pandemic continues to create concern over in-person contact through meetings or travel. States are reimposing limitations in light of the new wave of the "delta variant" of the COVID-19 virus, which is found to be highly contagious. I and my co-counsel would thus prefer to take precautions to limit in-person contact and to minimize travel needs.
- 4. On August 26, 2021, Plaintiff WhatsApp LLC indicated it does not oppose AGIS's request.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on August 26, 2021 at Livingston, New Jersey.

<u>/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III</u> Vincent J. Rubino, III